$2,441,317   $549,722   $1,891,595
F-47

Edgar Filing: Duffie Darrell - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 11

FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

Other
Intangible
Assets

Accumulated
Amortization Net

December 31, 2005:
Trademarks   $ 10,500   $ �   $ 10,500
Customer lists:
Akron Canton Communication 353,000 35,300 317,700
CoreComm, Inc. � commercial customers 1,259,283 52,470 1,206,813
CoreComm, Inc. � residential customers 818,534 47,747 770,787
Other intangible assets 2,100,000 175,000 1,925,000

  $4,541,317   $310,517   $4,230,800

Other intangible assets and related deferred revenues were restated to $0 as of December 31, 2006. During 2006, the Company ceased pursuing
the customers under the agreement which gave rise to the intangible assets and deferred revenue. Below is a summary of the effect of the
restatement on the Company�s balance sheet as of December 31, 2006. The effect of the changes to the Company�s balance sheet had no
cumulative net impact on the Company�s members� equity, statements of income and statements of cash flows for the years ended 2006, 2005 and
2004.

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Balance Sheet � December 31, 2006:
Other intangibles, net   $3,116,595   $ (1,225,000)   $1,891,595
Deferred revenue:
Current   $2,316,312   $ (700,000)   $1,616,312
Long term   $ 720,699 (525,000)   $ 195,699
Total   $ (1,225,000)

As part of the CoreComm Inc. acquisition in September 2005, the Company acquired A-Block LMDS licenses covering 15 markets in Ohio with
a total of 10,573,982 POPs (estimated population of a market), representing 95% of the POPs in Ohio. LMDS is an authorized fixed broadband
wireless service that may be used to provide high-speed data transfer, telephone service, telecommunications network transmission, internet
access, video broadcasting, video conferencing, and other services. There is no carrying value on the balance sheet related to these intangibles in
accordance with generally accepted accounting principles.